



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol  
Bae Abertawe  
Swansea Bay University  
Health Board

Cadeirydd/Chair: **Emma Woollett**  
Prif Weithredwr/Chief Executive: **Mark Hackett**

**gofalu am ein gilydd, cydweithio, gwella bob amser**  
**caring for each other, working together, always improving**

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi. We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

## **Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request** **Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 23-B-025**

### **You asked:**

**I am seeking information about your health and social care trust's network of providers. To better understand your digital capabilities, infrastructure, and integration, I'm seeking answers to the following questions:**

- **Do you have plans in place for integrating data systems between primary, community, and secondary care?**

Yes

- **Do you have a baseline mapping of your digital infrastructure in place?**

No

- **Do you have a public facing digital strategy?**

No

- **Do you use patient initiated follow-up (PIFU) processes or technology?**

Services can use Swansea Bay Patient Portal (SBPP) to enable patients to self-monitor their condition and message their clinical teams when they need advice or support.

The teams can upload a library of information for patients to use to support themselves. This means services can place their patients onto a PIFU list and use the SBPP to enable patients to message them when they feel they need to be advised/seen again.

- **Do you employ the following roles in your health system? If yes, approximately how many?**

#### **1. Chief System Integration Officer**

No employees with this job title



**Pencadlys BIP Bae Abertawe, Un Porthfa Talbot, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR / Swansea Bay UHB Headquarters, One Talbot Gateway, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR**

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Bae Abertawe yw enw gweithredu Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol Prifysgol Bae Abertawe  
Swansea Bay University Health Board is the operational name of Swansea Bay University Local Health Board

- 2. Director of Digital Products**  
No employees with this job title
- 3. Director of Analytics**  
No employees with this job title
- 4. Digital Lead/Director**  
Director of Digital x 1
- 5. Director of Partnerships**  
No employees with this job title
- 6. Head/Director of Digital Solutions**  
No employees with this job title
- 7. Head/Director of Digital Innovation**  
No employees with this job title
- 8. Head/Director of Digital Transformation**  
Assistant Director of Digital Transformation x 1
- 9. Head/Director of System Strategy**  
No employees with this job title
- 10. Head/Director of Integration**  
No employees with this job title
- 11. Head/Director of Transformation**  
Head of Operational Performance and Service Transformation x 1
- 12. Head/Director of System Partnerships**  
No employees with this job title
- 13. Data Scientist**  
No employees with this job title
- 14. Data Analyst**  
Data Analyst x 7 - this includes data analysts, senior data analysts and specialist analysts. This does not include Business Intelligence Analysts.
- 15. Head/Director of Data Science/Artificial Intelligence**  
No employees with this job title
- 16. Other roles related to innovation and/or transformation**  
Assistant Director of Digital Intelligence x 1  
Assistant Director of Digital Technology x 1  
Assistant Director of Digital Services - Business Management & Information Governance x 1  
Head of Digital Applications x 1  
Chief Operating Officer x 1



